

# Henry Schein to Showcase a Wide Portfolio of Products, Services, and Solutions During the Chicago Midwinter Dental Meeting

February 23, 2022

- Product Demonstrations from ACTEON, A-dec, Dentsply Sirona, Digital Doc, Formlabs, KaVo, Planmeca, Medit, and SprintRay
- Practice Management and Dental Analytics Solutions from Henry Schein One, Designed to Optimize Practice Efficiency
- New Products and Digital Equipment Solutions in the Henry Schein Booth: Medit i700 Intraoral Scanner, Septodont BioRoot Flow
- Featured On-Demand Thought Leadership Program "Optimism and Opportunities in Oral Health," Brings Together Leaders from Henry Schein and the American Student Dental Association (ASDA)

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 23, 2022-- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) announced today a wide-ranging lineup of products, services, and solutions to advance practice performance at the 2022 Chicago Midwinter Dental Meeting (CMW), taking place February 24-26, 2022.

Visitors to the CMW can explore the Company's portfolio of products, services, and solutions that enhance the practice workflow, including digital equipment, technology solutions, and business and financial services to help manage and grow dental practices (booth #4816); practice management, marketing, patient engagement, and analytics solutions from Henry Schein One (#5008); and clear aligner solutions from Henry Schein Orthodontics (booth #5122).

The Henry Schein booth will also feature new digital equipment solutions, including the Medit i700 scanner, which offers a more comfortable scanning experience. The Medit i700 scanner can be directly connected to a personal computer using a power delivery cable, helping improve the consultation experience and enhancing communication with dental labs through a real-time cloud-based system. New products at the booth will include the Septodont BioRoot™ Flow root canal sealer, featuring a pure mineral formulation that will not stain teeth.

"The Chicago Midwinter Dental Meeting is an important meeting for us to connect with our customers and the dental community in a meaningful way," said AJ Caffentzis, President, U.S. Dental Distribution, Henry Schein. "We're excited to speak with our customers about a variety of products, services, and solutions that help optimize every step of their practice workflow so they can focus on patient care."

#### **Equipment and Solutions to Enhance Practice Efficiency**

Throughout the meeting, Henry Schein will demonstrate the latest core and digital equipment solutions, including CBCT and CAD/CAM, intraoral scanners, and 3D printers. Members of the Henry Schein Dental leadership team, along with representatives from ACTEON, A-dec, Dentsply Sirona, Digital Doc, Formlabs, KaVo, Planmeca, Medit, and SprintRay will be available to answer questions, suggest customized solutions, and demonstrate new products, such as the ACTEON® SoproCARE, A-dec 500 Dental chair, Dentsply Sirona CEREC® Primescan and Primemill, DEXIS™ digital sensors, Digital Doc Intraoral Camera, Medit i700 scanner, Formlabs 3B Printer, KaVo iMac, KaVo OP 3D™, Planmeca Emerald S and PlanMill 30 S, Schick digital sensors, and SprintRay Pro95 S, Pro55 S, and ProCure 2.

Henry Schein representatives will also be available to discuss how the Company's ServiceFirst offering provides industry-leading service and support for a practice's core and digital equipment.

At the Henry Schein Orthodontics booth (#5122), Henry Schein representatives will also be available to discuss the new Studio Pro<sup>™</sup> 4.0 treatment planning software solution for Reveal® Clear Aligners. Available within the Reveal Aligners DDX Portal, Studio Pro 4.0 offers Reveal Clear Aligner providers advanced tools to model, customize, and achieve predictable tooth movement for clear aligner treatment planning.

### **Optimizing with Practice Analytics**

Henry Schein One will launch Jarvis for Private Practices at this year's CMW meeting, a new version of Jarvis Analytics that is designed specifically with private practices in mind. Jarvis Analytics simplifies the collection of data from the practice management systems and other sources, and presents it in real-time reports, dashboards, and other methods. This new version extends the tools of its DSO version to private practices with new simplified features making it easy for dental teams to see all their practice data, identify operational strengths and weaknesses, understand patient behavior, and make data-driven decisions – all with minimal training and IT investment. For more information, please visit the Jarvis Analytics website at jarvisanalytics.com.

## **Featured Thought Leadership Discussions**

As part of Henry Schein's continued effort to offer insights into the dental profession, as well as spotlight perspectives from emerging thought leaders, the Company presented a virtual on-demand program entitled "Optimism and Opportunities in Oral Health."

The program gathered together current and past presidents of the American Student Dental Association (ASDA) with the leadership of Henry Schein to share perspectives on the present and future of the dental profession. To view the program, please click here.

For more information about the Company's presence at the CMW Dental Meeting, visit <a href="www.henryscheinevents.com">www.henryscheinevents.com</a>.

#### About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 21,600 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions

also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, <a href="https://eachook.com/HenrySchein">Eacebook.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://eachook.com/HenrySchein">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://eachook.com/HenrySchein">Twitter.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://eachook.com/HenrySchein">Twitter.com/HenrySchein</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220022006121/en/

Ann Marie Gothard Vice President, Global Corporate Media Relations annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com (631) 390-8169

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.